executed on either instrument and each remain outstanding only as letters of
intent.

(15) Restatement

The Company has restated its statement of cash flows for the year ended December
31, 2005 to remove restricted cash from the "cash, end of year" balance at the
end of the statement. Under generally accepted accounting principles, when
restricted cash is reported separately in the balance sheet, it should not be
included in cash and cash equivalents in the statement of cash flows.

The following sets forth the effects of the restatement discussed above. Amounts
reflected "As Previously Reported" represent those amounts included in the
Company's initial Annual Report on Form 10-KSB/A for the year ended December 31,
2005.

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For The Year Ended December 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: ACROSS AMERICA REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 10KSB/A

38

   As
   Previously
   Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
   ----------   ----------   -----------
 Cash restricted to project development.  $   --   $ (258,818)  $  (258,818)
 Net cash used in operating activities..  (7,358,639)   (258,818)   (7,617,457)
 Net change in cash.....   (88,076)   (258,818)   (346,894)

 Cash, end of period.....  $  439,314   $ (258,818)  $   180,496
   ==========   ==========   ===========

   F-15

ITEM 8. DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.

We did not have any disagreements on accounting and financial disclosures with
its present accounting firm during the reporting period.

ITEM 8A. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES.

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

As of the end of the period covered by this annual report on Form 10-KSB/A, we
evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of its disclosure
controls and procedures (as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rules